\“_mu_,_,"

.

§o~% The Navajo Nation DR.Buu NYGREN presivent
2 4 # & Yideeskiadi Nitsahikees RICHELLE MONTOYA vice presioent

)

N
TN

June 6, 2024
TRANSMITTAL

TO . Arbin Mitchell, Executive Director
Division of Community Development (DCD)

FROM : ?/\l b [ fgw‘”"l Ulelt

Cordell Shortey, Contracting Officer
Contracts & Grants Section (CGS) / OMB

BU on Projects / Activities for Littlewater Chapter, Pueblo Pintado Chapter, Torreon Chapter,
Whitehorse Lake Chapter, Baca/Prewitt Chapter, Casamero Lake Chapter, Ojo Encino Chapter, and
SUBJECT . Counselor Chapter - ARPA Funds Allocated to Delegate George Tolth

. Information on Contract (per Original Award):
Littlewater Chapter, Pueblo Pintado
Chapter, Torreon Chapter, Whitehorse
Lake Chapter, Baca/Prewitt Chapter,
Casamero Lake Chapter, Ojo Encino U.S. Treasury American Recovery
Chapter, and Counselor Chapter Plan Act (ARPA) 21.027
Title of Contract Funding Agency CFDA No. - Federal

NABIF-09-24, NABIN-44-
23; NABIO-38-23; CJY-67-
23 $  8,802.340.00 2022 03/11/2021 to 12/31/2026
Grant No. Amount Fiscal Year Term - Begin and End Date

L. Data Entered in FMIS Regarding:
Hv

New Contract or Grant Company No. 8059 Business Unit (K#) K2115325 & K2115450
Contract Mod No. Modification No. 4
Amt of Budget Decrease $1,249,325.00 $9,401,665.00 to $8,152,340.00
AMOUNT FROM TO
r Budget Period - Extend End Date: From To

Other, specify: Changes on K2115325 ($1,129,325); K2115450 ($120,000)
Authorizing Document - Attached:
—  Contract / Agreement - Date executed
NNC / Committee Resolution - No. & Date
iw  Other, specify: NN Council Resolution NABIF-09-24

L. Comments by CGS:

This Transmittal documents 5th budget entered in FMIS on $8.8 mil ARPA funds allocated to CD George Tolth
Region. Y-T-D budget in FMIS for CD George Tolth totals $8,152,340. Decrease is due to two (2) Chapter
Projects being removed in Resolution NABIF-09-24 in the amount of $1,249,325. Information on Section I. of
Transmittal above reflects $8,802,340 ARPA funding allocated for distribution to Chapters the respective Council
Delegate service aka Region.

Attachment
Copy: Contract files
Contract Accounting / OOC / DPM
Lisa Jymm, Executive Director - NN FRF Office

%Q Revised February 2023
:2 Post Office Box 646 * Window Rock, Arizona 86515 « Phone: (928) 871-6570




THE NAVAJO NATION /1
SUMMARY OF CHANGES on EXTERNAL GRANT BUDGET |
BASED ON CONTRACT MODIFICATION NO. \

(For increase or decrease to initial Annual Funding Awarded Only) '\\ /’
PART |. PROGRAM / GRANT INFORMATION: il
Title of Program: Pueblo Pintado Chapter Waterline FMIS Business Unit No. K2115325
Title of Grant : ARPA of 2021 Grant No.: NABIF-09-24
CFDA No.: Original Funding Period: Start - End: 10/1/21 - 8/30/2026

PART ll. BUDGET INFORMATION: in Columns A thru C below, enter data that is in the FMIS currently and at LOD 6.

(A) (8) (C) (D) _E)
Amount of Adjusted
Cost Type Description Revised Budget Change Budget
(+/-) This Mod., * (Sum of C & D)
8500 Infrasture (non-cap) 1,129,325 (1,129,325) -
TOTALS: 1,129,325 (1,129,325) -
CONTRACTS & GRANTS PROGRAM REVENUE:

(B On separate page, provide justification on cost type(s) that are affected In Column D. This is a condition for pi ing the change. The
modified budget will be authorized for use until the change Is entered Into FMIS by CGS/OMB.

J:l

PART lil. CERTIFICATION:

Program Manager

Division/Executive

/4 Mitchell fDivision Director

(print): _Paulene Fifomas, Dept Mgr il Director (print):
Signature/Date: Signature/Date: (/) { I
PART IV. CGS / OMB USE ONLY kot 1406405 L I
Verified & ; o dd
Rmmed _Z ook2 Gl Mot o] gl Wy
Contract Analyst - Signature / Date COnh'ac’,Jng Officer - Signature / Date
|LCopy: Contract files Contract Accounting/00C { FY'24 NN BIMJt




NABIF-09-24

PINTADO, TORREON, WHITEHORSE LAKE, BACA/PREWITT, CASAMERO
LAKE, OJO ENCINO, COUNSELCR), TO INCLUDE ADDITIONAL PROJECTS
FOR THIS DELEGATE REGION was signed into law by the Chairperson

of the Naabik'iyati' Committee on November 14, 2023. Exhibit
2.

NABIN-44-23, Section Four, states that:

1. Amendments to this legislation or to the Delegate Region
Project Plan approved herein shall only be adopted and
approved by resolution of the Naabik'iyati' Committee.

The Hon. George H. Tolth has requested to amend CJY-67-23 to
remove the Pueblo Pintado Chapter Waterline to Fire Station
Project (under NNDOJ Review No. HK0536) from his Delegate
Region Projects Plan enacted under CJY-67-23, which
appropriated $1,129,325.00 for this project. The removal of
this project will revert $1,129,325.00 back to Hon. George H.
Tolth’'s Delegate Region Project Plan’s Un-Allocated Amount.

The Hon. George H. Tolth has requested to amend NABIN-44-23 to
remove the Baca-Prewitt Chapter Community Bathroom Upgrade
Project (under NNDOJ Review No. HK0662) from his Delegate
Region Projects Plan enacted under NABIN-44-23, which
appropriated $120,000.00 for this project. The removal of this
project will revert $120,000.00 back to Hon. George H. Tolth's
Delegate Region Project Plan’s Un-Allocated Amount.

The Hon. George H. Tolth has requested to amend NABIN-44-23 to
decrease the project’s funding amount for the Casamero Lake
Chapter Bathroom Additions and Renovations Project (under
NNDOJ Review No. HK644) by $99,708.00 from his Delegate Region
Projects Plan enacted under NABIN-44-23, which appropriated
$600,000.00 for this project. The decrease of the project’s
funding amount will adjust the project’s funding amount to
$500,292.00 and will revert $99,708.00 back to Hon. George H.
Tolth’s Delegate Region Project Plan’s Un-Allocated Amount.

The Hon. George H. Tolth has requested to amend NABIN-44-23 to
decrease the project's funding amount for the Casamero Lake
Chapter House-Wiring/Meter Box Installation Project (under
NNDOJ Review No. HK654) by $55,000.00 from his Delegate Region
Projects Plan enacted under NABIN-44-23, which appropriated
$300,000.00 for this project. The decrease of the project’s
funding amount will adjust the project’s funding amount to
$245,000.00 and will revert $55,000.00 back to Hon. George H.
Tolth’s Delegate Region Project Plan’s Un-Allocated Amount.

Page 5 of 8



¢ jJo | abed

.'Sueld 108loid uoibay ajebajaq pue Buipuny yons JaA0 YBISIBAQ SANESIUILPY

. \ A . uigjulewW jleys ng ‘sjoaloid oyioads abeuew pue juawsajdw o) sjuawsaibe jusidioal-gns ybnoay) sisydey)
05°.G8'¥2L'8 $| :wi10L PaLINaD-YOT 0} Buipun) pleme Aeul JUSWLIBA0S) [BUSD UCHEN OfeAeN, sy} () 981yl uonIss ‘zz-62-NrD Jod.
s £ by degs
00°000'02)$- (¢ 1d 9N ‘ owdetore@ | (€2-vr-NIGVN 19pun pajendosddy) yoford-apesben i jusudeorag
o ‘o. & TH9OIH Vi | Awnwwesje-ueisimg | weonleg-hiununes-soideds imaid-eoeg (IAONIY) HIMBI-BOBH: | Muirunues-je-uoisimg
\ . /2= A SC &3
. ¢ o : 0o  108f01d suoleAacusy aWoH ¢ Justudojons
00262¥9C $| . J990MH AL | fyunuwon o vosmg | Zenbiep-uoadny Jsjdey exe] esiouyepuan | PaUIUSP| SUON, »H_ﬁ_ﬁEﬁwo 10 _._nm._ms_m
- ‘ - &7 108[014 (s8jiwe4-gz) suoneAousy / :
uswd ¥ ; ? 197 6 S Juawdolanag
00'000°SYE S| | g/009H| 812| sunuudsosammg| 060 OWOH 13deyD o2 SSIOYSHUM |  PoUIUSPI SUON, | Aimisiion o uokig
B o, uonepodsues | vco  / pelold $00L PeoY 200 T ABLEVC F G
. ‘ - 1 o v o Juswidogaa
00°000°00L §| , PIOONH | ' 222| ypy 4O UOISING 10} M\OY Jeydeyd axeT asIoySIUA »Mu&_# ap] SUON, Aunwwos jo :o__ws_m
" el 0 I 21>
00°000'LOL $ la-a] Emsno_m?..m_ 0£9 yosfoiq uonenousy Aiejpwad eSS whwdonag |
/ €990MH + 9] fuunwwos jo uoising | @SINbiepy-uoouly Jajdeyd axe asioyapupm | PRYIUSP| SUON, | Ayunwwod jo uoising
s ‘ A 18loid Buipp-asno Al
) d Q 2 . ¢ & juatudojana
0000002} $| 1 ggoomr| A 812 | s s %77 Jaideyo o¥e asioysuM | pauiusp] auoN, | kiniuod o uommg
A oyt S84 0 A 076
00°000°002 $ A €-9990MH g mw.m\. £ + ﬁmzao@ao aulpamod hmﬂms%wwwmw sl |55 weowdojeasq
’ JIUNWIOD O UOISIAL] ! HeT] SSIOUSHUAM |  PBLHUSP] SUON, | Aunwwod jo uoisiAlg
NS €202 ‘vl JaquanoN uo £2-pp-NIGVN
6£°66'690°C § NI 31viddOodddY LNNOWY TVL1OL
. ‘ €202 'vT 4890320 uo £2-8¢-0OlgVN
00°2¥6'LS $ NI Q3LViidOdddY INNOWY TVLOL
71 ine )t €202 ‘v 1snbny uo £z-29-Ar0
LL'STLOELY § NI QaLVRIdOdddV LNNOWY TVLOL
AHODILYD
INNOWY # M3IAZY 100 4 [LHOISHIAO NIaY 193104d / Nv1d 34NLIANIdX3 AN31dID3Y¥8NS LN3IdID3Y ONIaNN

Jojasuno) ‘ouroug olp ‘eyeT olawese) ‘Jimald/eseg ‘exe asIoysiyiA ‘Uoalo] ‘opejuld 0jdand JSJeMS|JIIT suaLdvHI

€ NqUyXy

yjjol ‘H 8b1089) ‘UOH:a1voa13a WINNOD

NV1d 123r0dd NOI93Y 31.vYD313d ANN4 AHIAOIIY TVISId NOILVYN OfVAVN

/mmh.\\

2o ny A Y]



Pl \ ﬁ\w.,\w\ / 1€ \”\N

¢ Jo g abed

.'suejd Joalold uoibay syebsjpq pue Buipunj yans 1ano ybisiang anijessiuiwpy

00°0vE'ZSL'8 $ 1 : ulejuieww jieys jnq 'sjoalold sywads abeuew pue juawaldwi o} syuawaaibe jusidipal-gns ybnoiy) sieideyn
‘vioL payILa-yo1] 0} Buipuny pieme Aewi JUBWUISAOY [BAUSD UOHEN OfeABN, a4} (3) 8211 UOKISS ‘ZZ-6Z-NI'D Jod,
: . 108014 uoIsuax3 ,
e juawdojanaq . juawdojanaqg
00'99E'SEC S| yoooy| 81| munuwinyssomma | suamod i J2paD 181deyD J0|BSUNCD | PaURUSP] SUON | Aunuuiog o uosmg
; ‘ 108loid
. juawdojanag : juauwdojaasg
00°LCEV8E 8| oo omt| " b1l | qunaucn s somna | SUONIPPY WooIeg 12}deyD J0j2SUNOD | PaURUBP] BUON | fyunuion o uorsig
» o Qo2 7 ‘
000e6ELY $| A \ , & justudojanag ; / josloid Japeio . justudofpaaq
7 LELOMH 49| syunwwon jouaisng | JOIOIN JO 8SBUDIN J8)deyD Jojesunog |y Paliuap] SUON | Ayunwwo) jo uoising
OOOOO.mm @.u.._ 205 ) juawdojarag sapun pajendoiddy) 10aloi4 uone| Eau.ve.z_qu § ‘_BQNLU juswdojanaq
. 1G0) SU| X0 199
oy 4 " PSO0MH 8L ¢ | Awunwwos jo uoising __.mc__?m.mmq__uoz _._E%__%mxm.._ omem._mm__o Am_wqwﬁow% O)ET] 0JBWEBSED, | Aunwiwod Jo uoIsiAIg
T JOE (€2-vb-NIBWN J
’ ‘ " - aydeyn d
. juawdojaasg J udoidd f EAOUS juswdopaag
00 ®ON mpm.% ¥90MH L | Aunwwos jo uosing | suonippy Eooh”whhwwpﬂﬂ%wxmﬂv%w_.m,_%wwnmmw,\n_wwmw% 94e7] 0JBWESED, | Aunwwo) jo uoising
00°00008 § I S scsa Joafold Juswaaosdw| 20O ssjdeyn ——
/1 0990MH YLV fuunwwon jo uaising OVAH ._muam_._o S)E7 OJaWEBSED | oS)ET QIOWESED, | Apunwwo) jo uoisinig
' \ \\ /‘H& 97\-_ &,
ey o | & SOHROSTHHOIBM | (cz-9-Ar0 Jopun pajeudoiddy) 1olost-uoneis-aid justudejprag
00 mm%m\w C\w 0LgOMH 19| jojuswipedo@NN |  orouoleptsoideyo-opeiurt-oiaand (AAOWIY) |  POURHSPIOHON | Aunwwogjo-uoisimig
10526202 $ Ne%: wc - 108lo1d (Jooy Bulsued-oid) uoneaousy ~7ao 19)deyn Emanwmgwo
A 0490%H ~ 81'C| Aunwwoy jo uoisiag awoH Jaydeyd pimald-eoeq NIMaId-BOBH, | Aunwwo) jo uoisinig
- __ A\
110000002} $ N@Wﬁﬁmo _ wafoid speibdn| 200 saideyd wéwdojarag
/\ L990MH 8L fywnwwog jo uoising [eaujoe3 s8}deyd Nimald-eoeq imald-eoed, | fyunwwo) Jo uoistaig
. 1 [1
05°L58 V21 8 $ +++1.0 9Bed oy INNOWY V.LOL
AYHO93LYO
ANNOWNY # M3IA3Y f0a 444 1H9ISYIAC NINGY 1D3roud / NV1d 3HNLIGNIdX3 LN3IdI1234aNnsS 1N3IdI1D3H ONIONNA
lojasunon ‘oudug ol ‘exeT olswesen ‘NiMald/eseg ‘axer] asIoyajuAA ‘UoaLIo] ‘OpejUld O[gand ‘IS]emMaii :suaLdvHD
Wol ‘H ob1085) "UOH :31vo313a UINNOD

€ NquuXy

NY1d 123r0dd NOID3Y 31vD3130 ANN4 AHIA0I3Y TVISId NOILVYN OIYAVYN




m .._. m n_ . sSueld yaalold ucibay ayebajag Em..m:_uca Uons 1aAo ybisiang angelsiuLpy
00°0¥S'208'8 & uejuiew jleys ng ‘sioafold ayjoeds abeuews pue juatus|dwi o) sjuauaalbe juaidpal-gns ydnouy; sieydeyn
‘101 PaUH3D-YD" 0} Bulpun; preme Aell JUSWLISAS (2)jUBD UOKEN OfeArN, 2u) ‘(X)) 981U L UOIIAS ‘ZZ-62-NI 124,

00°000°059 $ INNOWY A3LVO0TIV-NN

00°07EZS1'8 $ 0 6Bed WOl INNOWY TV.LOL

JNADAY # M3IA3H roa >~_0mm“_“...<u LHDISYIAD NIWAY 123104d / NV1d JUNLIGNIdXI LNZIdIDIUENS INaIdID3Y ONIGNNA

lojasunod ‘oupul olp .uxm._ olawese) fimald/esey ‘ayer asioysliuypn ‘uodLo | 'Opellld ojgend ‘19}emMafiilT :syIldvHD

Yol ‘H o6I09€) "UOH :a1voa13a 0NNOD

M Hmﬁmawm NVd 123f04d NOI93Y 31VD313G ANNH AYIA0I3Y T¥ISIH NOLLYN OFVAYN




Elfreida Woodman

From: Lisa Jymm

Sent: Wednesday, June 5, 2024 9:50 AM

To: OMB Documents

Cc: Germaine Jones; Cordell Shortey; Elfreida Woodman; Dominic Beyal; Victoria J. Tsosie;
Shirlene S. Johnson

Subject: Fwd: Summary of Changes

Attachments: Summary of Changes - 9 Chapters.pdf

Good morning OMB,
Attached are the summary of change forms for the ARPA legislations. Thank you

Lisa Jymm
Lisa Jymm, Executive Director
Navajo Nation Fiscal Recovery Office

Cell: (928) 270-2741

Desk: (928) 309-5535

Email: llymm@navajo-nsn.goy
Website: www.frf.navajo-nsn.gov

From: Cheyenne R. Livingston <crlivingston@navajo-nsn.gov>

Sent: Wednesday, June 5, 2024 9:40:34 AM

To: Lisa Jymm <ljymm@navajo-nsn.gov>; Michael M. Tsosie <mmtsosie@navajo-nsn.gov>
Cc: Paulene T Thomas (pthomas@nndcd.org) <pthomas@nndcd.org>; Edwin Begay <ebegay@nndcd.org>; Dawnell
Begay <dbegay@nndcd.org>; Ryan R. Begay <rrbegay@nndcd.org>

Subject: Summary of Changes

Good morning,
Please see attached the nine Summary of Changes for the chapters.

Thank you,
Cheyenne

Cheyenne Livingston | Sr. Office Specialist

Division of Community Development - FRF

Administrative Building #2 (Second Floor), Window Rock, AZ 86515
Email: criivingston@navajo-nsn.gov



THE NAVAJO NATION

SUMMARY OF CHANGES on EXTERNAL GRANTBUDGET [

BASED ON CONTRACT MODIFICATION NO. | ™Eaa. )

(For increase or decrease to initial Annual Funding Awarded Only) \ o ceor /
LAAL fr

PART |. PROGRAM / GRANT INFORMATION:

. X
K21 154ﬁ

FMIS Business Unit No.
-y
NABID-67-23 M A12| - OA-M
P A
10/1/21 - 9/30/2026 572

Title of Program: Bac/Prewitt Bathroom Upgrade

Title of Grant : ARPA of 2021 Grant No.:

CFDA No.: Original Funding Period: Start - End:

PART Il. BUDGET INFORMATION: In Columns A thru C below, enter data that is in the FMIS currently and at LOD 6.

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E)
Amount of Adjusted
Cost Type Description Revised Budget Change Budget
(+/-) This Mod. * (Sum of C & D)
8780 Entities 120,000 (120,000) -
TOTALS: 120,000 (120,000)
CONTRACTS & GRANTS PROGRAM REVENUE: -

On separate page, provide justification on cost type(s) that are affected in Column D. This is a condition fcypcessing Ihe change. The

modified budget will be authorized for use until the change is entered into FMIS by CGS/OMB.
'

PART Ill. CERTIFICATION:
Division/Executive
/ Arbin Mitchell, Djvision Director

Program Manager

(print): __Paulene ThonTas; Dept Mgr Il Director (print):
Signature/Date: . { Signature/Date: y !/
PART IV. CGS / OMB USE ONLY Bodth4- 140 besE o
Verified & ) ﬂ\ |
. o 2722 blelzd e [0 )Ll
. Contract Analyst - Signature / Date Contracting ,E)fﬁcer - Sign;ture | Date
‘
_ Copy. Contract files Contract Accounting/O0C “ FY'24 NN BIM




Elfreida Woodman

e S T I e e — e T e e T
From: Lisa Jymm
Sent: Wednesday, June 5, 2024 9:50 AM
To: OMB Documents
Cc: Germaine Jones; Cordell Shortey; Elfreida Woodman; Dominic Beyal; Victoria J. Tsosie;
Shirlene S. Johnson
Subject: Fwd: Summary of Changes
Attachments: Summary of Changes - 9 Chapters.pdf

Good morning OMB,

Attached are the summary of change forms for the ARPA legislations. Thank you

L Jymuwnw
Lisa Jymm, Executive Director
Navajo Nation Fiscal Recovery Office

Cell: (928) 270-2741

Desk: (928) 309-5535

Email: liymm@navajo-nsn.gov
Website: www.frf.navajo-nsn.gov

From: Cheyenne R. Livingston <crlivingston@navajo-nsn.gov>
Sent: Wednesday, June 5, 2024 9:40:34 AM

To: Lisa Jymm <ljymm@navajo-nsn.gov>; Michael M. Tsosie <mmtsosie@navajo-nsn.gov>

Cc: Paulene T Thomas (pthomas@nndcd.org) <pthomas@nndcd.org>; Edwin Begay <ebegay@nndcd.org>; Dawnell
Begay <dbegay@nndcd.org>; Ryan R. Begay <rrbegay@nndcd.org>

Subject: Summary of Changes

Good morning,
Please see attached the nine Summary of Changes for the chapters.

Thank you,
Cheyenne

Cheyenne Livingston | Sr. Office Specialist

Division of Community Development - FRF

Administrative Building #2 (Second Floor), Window Rock, AZ 86515
Email: crlivingston@navajo-nsn.gov




NABIF-09-24

PINTADO, TORREON, WHITEHORSE LAKE, BACA/PREWITT, CASAMERO
LAKE, OJ0C ENCINO, COUNSELOR), TO INCLUDE ADDITIONAL PROJECTS
FOR THIS DELEGATE REGION was signed into law by the Chairperson
of the Naabik'iydti' Committee on November 14, 2023. Exhibit
2,

NABIN-44-23, Section PFour, states that:

1. Amendments to this legislation or to the Delegate Region
Project Plan approved herein shall only be adopted and
approved by resolution of the Naabik'iyiti' Committee.

The Hon. George H. Tolth has requested to amend CJY-67-23 to
remove the Pueblo Pintado Chapter Waterline to Fire Station
Project (under NNDOJ Review No. HKO0536) from his Delegate
Regien Projects Plan enacted under CJY-67-23, which
appropriated $1,129,325.00 for this preject. The removal of
this project will revert $1,129,325.00 back to Hon. George H.
Tolth’s Delegate Region Project Plan’s Un-Allocated Amount.

The Hon. George H. Tolth has requested to amend NABIN-44-23 to
remove the Baca-Prewitt Chapter. .Community Bathroom. Upgrade
Project (under NNDOJ Review No. HK0662) from his Delegate
Region Projects Plan enacted under NABIN-44-23, which
appropriated $120,000.00 for this project. The removal of this
project will revert $120,000.00 back to Hon. George H. Tolth’s
Delegate Region Project Plan § Un-Allocated Amount.

The Homn. George H. Tolth has requested to amend NABIN-44-23 to
decrease the project’s funding amount for the Casamero Lake
Chapter Bathroom Additions and Renovations Project (under
NNDOJ Review No. HK644) by $99,708.00 from his Delegate Region
Projects Plan enacted under NABIN-44-23, which appropriated
$600,000.00 for this project. The decrease of the project’'s
funding amount will adjust the project’s funding amount to
5500,292.00 and will revert $99,708.00 back to Hon., George H.
Tolth’s Delegate Region Project Plan’s Un-Allocated Amount.

The Hon. George H. Telth has requested to amend NABIN-44-23 to
decrease the project’s funding amount for the Casamero Lake
Chapter House-Wiring/Meter Box Installation Project (under
NNDOJ Review No, HK654) by $55,000.00 from his Delegate Region
Projects Plan enacted under NABIN-44-23, which appropriated
$300,000.00 for this project. The decrease of the project’s
funding amount will adjust the project’s funding amount to
$245,000.00 and will revert $55,000.00 back to Hon. George H.
Tolth’s Delegate Region Project Plan’s TUn-Allocated Amount.

Page 5 of 8



¢ Jo | abed

.'Sueld 108fo14 uoibay sjebajag pue Buipuny yons Jano WbIs1aAD anensiupY

%

 —

. " . ) uiejuiew jleys jnq ‘syosford oyoads afieuew pue juawaiduw o) sjuswaaibe juardioas-qns ybnouyy sieydeyn
05°298'%2L 8 §| w10l PaYINED-YD] 0} Buipuny pieme Aew JuBWUIBAOS) [B4USD UOHEN OfeARN, B} (3) 8a1li] UORIBS ‘ZZ-62-NI'D o,
00007 L &- nd ON doforag . dosdd Bel 10)deyg juswideiorag
el b TR T e K i i) R OO BN ey
. /22 N SCE3
. . o 0¢o  safoid suonerousy swoH < jualudojanaqg
00 NmN .va % A /990MH L zEaEEﬂw%w:wwﬂm Nm:v._ms_.cooa_m gmﬁmr_o aye] asloyaiiupp paijijuspj sUON, m:mWEoo JO UoIsinIg
O\AWOOO.W.VF W EwEQQM_WNmD 108lo1d (sajiwe4-9z) suoneaousy 19SS EmEa\M_.m_:.wD
A BLOOMH| A 8L'T| munwwo jo uoising 0£0 BUIOH JeydeyD axe] 8SIOYS)UM | pPayusp| SUON, Aunwwo) jo uoising
mo 000001 § uonepodsues | 0g0  / 1osloid y00L peoy| 2t LN [ 8E
/' Y990MH NeTT bae>, J0 UoIsing 10} MOY J8ydey) exeT] asioyajy A }.D_umcz 3p| BUON, | Aunwon Jo uoisIng
A : R
00°000" 0L $ laa] EQEM_MMH 00 yaloid uoneaouay fuepwa)n 1055 Eosmw._?mq‘
A E990MH 49| Anwwo jo uoising | 8SINbiey-uooury seydeyy exe asioysyupy|  PaIUSP] SUON, Aunwwo) jo uoising
. S A peloid Bupy-asnoH ‘ Al
d Q : 7¢ 5 S yualudojenag
00°00002L 8| A ggooh| A 81°2| iunuuds e %7 Jadeyo ave ssioueium | - peuiuep! SON, | e s e
W0.000_OON $ 2 !gfﬁgﬁ.%:%hﬁmw 040" jo8foid suoisualg \9€6S :amhaao_gma
A €9990MH 8L | munwwon jo uoisimg aulllamod JsjdeyD axe] asIoysiyp |  Paunuap| SUON, Ajunwiwo) jo uoising
T ‘ €202 ‘Pl J2quaAON uo £Z-Fr-NIgVN
6€°€6V 690 § NI @31LVRidO¥ddY LNNOWY TV.LOL
. ‘ €202 ‘vT 1240320 uo £Z-8¢-O19VYN
00°Lv6vLSG $ NI G3LVINdO¥ddY LNAOWY TV.LOL
e €202 ‘v 3snbny uo £z-29-Ar0
bL'SeL0eLY $ NI Q3LVRIdO¥ddY LINNONY TV.LOL
AHOD3ILVD
LNNOWY # M3AINIY 10Q 444 LHOISHIAO NIWaVY 12310¥d / NV1d 3¥NLIAONIdX3 AN3IdID3”ANS IN3IdID3Y DNIANNS

Jojesunog ‘outou3 olQ ‘axen olswese) ‘Jimaid/eseq ‘oxe 9sIo0yajyp) ‘UOSLIO| ‘OpE)uId ojgand ‘18}1ema|lI :suaLdvHd

¢ NIYXH

Yol ‘H @61089 "UOH :a1vo3r3a oNN0D

NV1d 133104d NOI93Y 31v9313a ANNd AYIA0I3Y TVISId NOLLYN OfYAVYN

N\



"
P

v L0819 7

¢ Jo g abed

Jsue|d Joefoid uoibay ajebajag pue Buipuny yans 19A0 JUBISIBAQ SAlRHSIUIWPY

=

) . . . ulejuiew jjeys Inq 'syaafoid ayioads abeurw pue juawajdw 0} sjuswaalbe jusidinal-gns ybnoay) sisjdeyn
00'0¥€25L'8 §| “vioL paya0-y'] 0} Bulpunj pieme Aeul JUSWILIBAOS [RAUSD UOUEN OfeneN, 3y} ‘(3) 8214 ] U0AS ‘ZZ-62-NI'D 4od.
. ‘ 193[01d uoIsuaxy
" wawdojanag 7 . yuawdojena
00'99€'96C $| | coomu 812 | suunuwon jo vosmg | UIRMOd [IH JEpaD 18)deyd 10jasunon | payljuap| SUON | Aunwwos jo :o__m_zm
. ‘ ‘ 102lo1d
o . uswdojanag : uawdojeas
00'LZ6'48E §| ~gosopm| " b1t | aunaueraind | suomppy wooieq aideyp Jojasunog | Payup] SUON | funuwos jo uosma
— D3 J
i 3 A 109 wawdojprsg ) _ _ | yosloid sepelo juswdojans
000€6°ELY 8| A\ ¢ 0mm 16| fuunuwo jo uosma|  JOIOIN JO aseyaing Jajdeyd Jojesunog |7y paunuap] aUoN | Ayunwwog jo o
iul.vlﬁl‘ - =
i . 20 (ez-vr-NIVN #20 19ydeyn
& . juswdojanag dosddvy) 1al nelels P awdojaasq
DO m,uOO mwm % #S90MH BL'C | Kwunwwog jo uoising mm:_h.”w.__w-_m_mwrmw_ﬁm_mcw m.vww..o%w_.__:o%mmm_ﬁ_Amwﬁcx_m%nﬂ 9)e7] aldWESE], | funwwo) jo uoisiaug
Dlos
] . )OC, (€2-vo-NIBYN laydeyn
= ) uawdojanag udosdd 1 B : yuswdojanag
00 w.ok. m,me ¥¥90MH P11 | funwwos jo orsina | suonppy wooniea ﬂ%ﬂ%ﬁ% ousssd (3svauoa)| OMET OJBLIESED, | funuwod jo woising
T
. ‘ 122 108l01d Juswanoidulf 2O seydeyn =1
. wawdojprag . . EmEnomw:mG
OO OOO Ow % A 0990MH A YL L | Aunwwon jo uaising OVAH ._wua_m_._o 2)eT olawese)| oyeT 0IBWESE), | Anunwuwio?) Jo UOISIALG
it WMA N 503IR0SD
R A A . HHIBA | (6z-19-ArD Jopun pajeudo.ddy) 1oafose-uonels-oid wowdopasg
§ w\mw C\w 9e96MH +°9 | jojuowpedoGNN | oreueiemaIdeyS-opeluktoiaend (IAON3Y) | POBRHSPIOUON | Ajurwwogjo-uoisimig
A . A
om.NmN. 0z 4! . . s oA 108014 (100y Buljpued-0id) uonjeAousy oo l1a)deyd JususiojpRby]
1 0L90MH ~ 812 fuunwwog jo uoising awoH Jajdey)d Jimald-eoeq NiMmaldg-eded, | Anunwwoy jo uotsinig
- = 0% . ¥
100°000'021 $ . juswidojarsg _~ Joafoid epeibdn 7,00 18ydeyd wéludoparag
AVLO90MH | A 8L°2| Aunwuwos jo uoisina [eajas|3 Jaydeyn pmeld-eseq Nmaid-eoeg, | funwwoy jo uoisiaig
n 1 ]
Sriaavares 10 @Bed wod) INNOWY TV.LOL
AY0D3LYI
ANNONY # M3IAY f00 i LHOISHIAO NInaY 173roud / NV1d 3UNLIGNIdX3 AN31d1D3Yans 1N3IdID34 ONIGNNA
Jojasunon ‘outdoud ofp ‘@xye osswese) ‘Nimald/eseg ‘axen] 8sIoysiupn ‘UosLo] ‘opejuld ojgand ‘19)eMapliT :su3LdvHI
Yol ‘H ©61099) "UOH:31vo31aa 1INNOD

¢ NqIYXH

NV1d 123rodd NOI93Y 3Lv9313a ANN4 AHIA0I3IY TvISId NOILYN OIVAVN




¢ JOo ¢ abed

.'SuBd 199f0id uoibay syebajact _ucm Buipuny yons Jano jyBisianQ aagessiuiupy
. it ) ulejuiewr jeys Ing ‘sjoafoid aywads ebeueus pue jswalduy o) sjuaweslbe weidioas-gns ybnoiy) sesdeys
00°0vE208'8 $] 1vio1 P3N 0~yD o} Buipun; preme Aeul JuaLuIaAoD) [E4USD UolieN ofereN, sl () eamy) UORBS "22-62-NrD Jod,
¥ ]
00°000°059 $ INNOWY A3LVIO0TIV-NN
] nt 5
00°0vEesL8 g0 abed woly INNOWY TV.LOL
AYODILYD _
iNnowy # MIIASH [0Q 444 LHDISYIAD NINOY 123f0dd / Nv1d 38ALIANIdXT LNFIdIDAUENs IN3IdII3Y ONIONNd
lo@suno) ‘ouisuy OHO ‘2)e olawese) Nimald/eoeg ‘aye BSI0YBHUAA ‘U0BLIO) ‘OpBJUi] Ojgend " IB1EMBIN T SHILdVHD
Yo H 8b108g) "UOH :a1voa1aa MNNGD
m Wmﬁmﬁmﬁ@ NY1d 123r0¥d NOIDIY 31YD3130 GNNA AYIA0IIY TVISIE NOLLYN OIVAYN




